

Proclamation

WHEREAS: A universally, well educated population is essential for a prosperous society and many segments of our population face unique obstacles which impede their full realization of

the educational opportunities provided for our citizens; and

الم الماري المنافق المنافق

Peter Moreno the Director of the Migrant Education Section in the Minnesota Department of Education, has devoted nearly two decades of his professional life to assisting WHEREAS:

children of migrant families in overcoming obstacles to a quality education; and

WHEREAS: Peter Moreno has been a leader in developing interstate cooperation in the effort to reter more than the steel a leader at developing interstate cooperation at the effort to provide quality education to migrant children by participating in the development of the Migrant Student Record Transfer System and by visiting the home-base schools of students who ultimately receive part of their education in Minnesota schools and by working to establish the interstate migrant secondary program; and

WHEREAS: Peter Moreno has worked in a tireless fashion encouraging the development of local projects in the State of Minnesota and encouraging the cooperation between various state

and local agencies within this state to provide a higher quality of education to migrant students; and

Peter Moreno was honored by his peers when he was selected Migrant Educator of the WHEREAS:

Month for June, 1977, by a national organization of migrant educators; and

The parents and students who are themselves migrant workers and the recipients of ser-WHEREAS: vices provided by Peter Moreno created and presented to the Governor of the State of Minnesota a mural in honor of Peter Moreno's work which was later presented to Peter Moreno by the Governor of the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Peter Moreno's efforts on behalf of migrant children were recognized by his professional peers involved in migrant education across the nation when he was elected President of the Association of Central Stream States for the 1983-84 year and when he

was elected President of the National Association of State Directors of Migrant

Education for the 1985-86 year:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, June 11, 1985, to be

PETER MOSTATE OF STATE OF STATE

FILED JUN 5 1985

in Minnesota.

Com anderson throwe

Secretary of State

Note: State of the State of the State of hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Joen Ander From 136069